

GAHC010122062025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/256/2024**

MS BRP ENTERPRISE  
A PROPRIETORAL  
HAVING ITS OFFICE AT AT ROAD  
SIVASAGAR  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM  
(REP BY ITS PROPRIETOR  
BIPUL CHILA OJA  
AGE ABOUT66 YRS)

VERSUS

KAILASH KARTHIK N IAS AND ORS  
THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM PHE DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM

2:JAYANT NARLIKAR IAS  
THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM FINANCE  
DEPTT. DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06  
KAMRUP (M)  
ASSAM

3:DIBYAJYOTI DUARAH  
CHIEF ENGINEER (R)  
PHE DEPARTMENT  
HENGRABARI  
GUWAHATI-36

KAMRUP  
ASSAM

4:AMIYA KUMAR SARMA  
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DIBRUGARH PHE CIRCLE  
DIBRUGARH-786001  
DIST- DIBRUGARH  
ASSAM

5:RAJEN PHUKAN  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION  
SIVASAGAR-785640  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM

6:ALAKESH KAKOTY  
JUNIOR ENGINEER PHE STORE SIVASAGAR  
PHE DIVISION  
SIVASAGAR-785640  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM

7:RAJ MOHAN DEURI  
ACCOUNT OFFICER  
SIVASAGAR PHE DIVISION  
SIVASAGAR-785640  
DIST- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR. HIMADRI SANKAR BORAH  
Advocate for : appearing for KAILASH KARTHIK N IAS AND ORS

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**13.06.2025**

In view of the orders passed today in IA (C) No. 1840/2025 in Cont. Cas(C) No. 256/2024, upon receipt of the amended cause title, list the matter for order(s).

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**